
NAHLN Coordinating Council Members 
 

Federal – APHIS / NIFA  
NAHLN Executive Committee

Suelee Robbe-Austerman 
APHIS-VS-D&B-NVSL Director  
suelee.robbe-
austerman@usda.gov 

Christina Loiacono 
NVSL-NAHLN Coordinator 
Christina.M.Loiacono@usda.gov 

Beth Lautner 
APHIS-VS-D&B Associate Deputy  
Administrator - ex officio 
member 
Elizabeth.A.Lautner@usda.gov 

 
Robert (Bob) Godfrey 
NIFA Animal Systems Division 
Director, Animal Systems 
Robert.Godfrey@usda.gov 

 
Michelle Colby 
NIFA National Program Leader 
Animal Biosecurity 
michelle.colby@usda.gov 

 
Venu (Kal) Kalavacharla  
NIFA Deputy Director of Food, 
Production and Sustainability- 
ex officio member 
Venu.Kalavacharla@usda.gov  
 

 

Federal –
Kelli Almes 
NAHLN Associate Coordinator 
Kelli.Almes@usda.gov 

Kathe Bjork 
NIFA National Program Leader Animal Health 
Kathe.e.bjork@usda.gov 

 

NAHLN Laboratories – Level 1
Heather Walz  
Thompson-Bishop-Sparks State Diagnostic 
Laboratory 
walzhea@auburn.edu  

Hemant Naikare  
University of Minnesota Veterinary Diagnostic 
Laboratory 
naika031@umn.edu 

 
Amy Swinford  
Texas A&M Veterinary Medical Diagnostic Laboratory  
amy.swinford@tvmdl.tamu.edu  

 
Kevin Snekvik 
Washington Animal Disease Diagnostic Laboratory  
ksnek@wsu.edu 
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NAHLN Laboratories – Level 2
 
Yan Zhang 
Arizona Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory  
yanzhang8686@arizona.edu

 
Kenitra Hendrix 
Indiana Animal Disease Diagnostic Laboratory  
at Purdue University,  
gkh@purdue.edu  

 
Heidi Pecoraro 
North Dakota Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory   
heidi.pecoraro@ndsu.edu

 
Kurt Williams 
Oregon Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory 
kurt.williams@oregonstate.edu  

 

NAHLN Laboratories – Level 3 
 
Brian Collins  
Missouri Department of Agriculture,  
Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory  
Brian.Collins@mda.mo.gov 

 
 
 

 

State Animal Health Officials
 
Annette Jones 
California Department of Food and Agriculture   
annette.jones@cdfa.ca.gov

 
Nora Wineland 
Michigan Department of Agriculture and Rural 
Development  
winelandn@michigan.gov 

 
Samantha Beaty 
Tennessee Department of Agriculture 
samantha.beaty@tn.gov

 
Alex Hamberg 
Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture  
ahamberg@pa.gov
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